From: Neil Davidson

To: Gibbons, Frances

Ce: Sydney, Alex; Nick Bishop (xxxx,xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xdpsh McCosh (xxxx@xxx.xx.xx) ; Victoria Black (victoria@jlg-london.com)
(victoria@jlg-london.com); Niamh Cronin (XXXXX@xXX.XX.XX)

Subject: 581_Freedom of Information Request - Information required.

Date: 11 May 2017 16:02:59

Attachments: 702 _Event 02 — Spring Soils button2.ipg

Dear Fran,

Please find below a download link to the correspondence we have received and sent to the London
Borough of Richmond upon Thames. Where appropriate | have included the relevant attachment when
referenced in the email or included the email chain where it is referred to in the text. With regard to
correspondence ‘581 _1700406_171094FUL_JLG.pdf the attachment is very large so we haven't added
this erport we could do if you felt it was necessary, it should be accessible on the planning website.
Download link -

As Alex suggested we haven't sent any short emails that were trying to set up meetings and did not
raise anything material considerations.

I have spilt the correspondence into two folders, correspondence that we sent and correspondence
that we received from the London Borough of Richmond upon Thames.

Do let me know if you need anything else..
Kind regards,

Neil

This email and any attachments are confidential and may be the subject of legal privilege. Any use. copying or disclosure other than by the intended recipient is

unauthorised. If you have received this message in error. please notify the sender immediately via +44 [ 20 7226 1345 ] and delete this message and any copies
from your computer and network.

J&L Gibbons LLP, Registered Office, 66 Lincoln's Inn Fields London WC2A 3LH.

and Neil Davidson. Our cllems are adwsed by J&L Glbbons LLP and not by members Qartners employees or consultants of J&L Glbbons LLP personally J&L
Gibbons LLP alone is responsible and liable for advice and services provided to its clients.

On 11 May 2017, at 12:04, Gibbons, Frances <XXXXXXX.XXXXXXX(@XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX . XXX X%
wrote:

Dear All,
PDF is fine. Or you can just forward the relevant emails. Whatever is easier for you.

We have been asked for all correspondence with Richmond upon Thames Council on the subject of the
proposals, so please ensure you capture everything.

Thank you so much for your co-operation with this.
Kind regards

Fran
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We help people understand, enjoy and value the historic environment, and protect it for the future. Historic
England is a public body, and we champion everyone’s heritage, across England.
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For the first time, we are opening up The List asking people to share images, insights and secrets of these
special historic places to capture them for future generations. Can you help us #ListEngland?

This e-mail (and any attachments) is confidential and may contain personal views which are not the views of Historic England unless
specifically stated. If you have received it in error, please delete it from your system and notify the sender immediately. Do not use, copy or
disclose the information in any way nor act in reliance on it. Any information sent to Historic England may become publicly available.

From: Neil Davidson [mailto:neil@jlg-london.com]
Sent: 11 May 2017 11:42

To: Sydney, Alex

Cc: Nick Bishop (xxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxxx)x¥osh McCosh (xxxx@xxx.xx.xx ); Victoria Black (victoria@jlg-
london.com) (victoria@jlg-london.com); Niamh Cronin Qoxxx@xxx.xx.xx_); Gibbons, Frances

Subject: Re: Freedom of Information Request - Information required.

Importance: High

Dear Fran,

How would you like the correspondence forwarded to you, would pdf of emails be okay?
Kind regards,

Neil

NEIL DAVIDSON

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF

J & L GIBBONS

19 SWAN YARD

LONDON N1 1SD

T: 020 7226 1345

E: neil@jlg-london.com
W: www.jlg-london.com
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This email and any attachments are confidential and may be the subject of legal privilege. Any use. copying or disclosure other than by the
mtended recipient is unauthorised. If you have received this message in error. please notify the sender immediately via +44 [ 20 7226 1345

lete this m nd an ies from r computer and network.

J&L Gibbons LLP, Registered Office, 66 Lincoln's Inn Fields London WC2A 3LH.
J&L Gibbons LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales, registered number OC311867 Members: Johanna Gibbons.
af | il lie pl f

J&L Gibbons LLP Qersonally J&L.Glbbons LLP alone is resgon5|ble and liable for advice and services Qrowded to its clients.

On 11 May 2017, at 11:33, Sydney, Alex <Alex.Sydn nglish-heritage.org.uk>
wrote:

Hi All

This is the last thing you need on top of everything else, but EH are now dealing
with an FOI request from a member of the public requesting details of all
correspondence between EH and the Council.

Amongst other things, we need to provide electronic copies of all
correspondence between EH and the LB Richmond. Our starting point is the
submission of the pre-application advice.

I had hoped to keep you out of this and just restrict the information we provide to
direct communication between EH officers and LB Richmond Officers, but we
have taken advice on this and been advised that as you are all acting for us
directly and are representing EH in terms of your dealings with the council, these
are also covered under the request.

As a result, could you please arrange to supply Fran Gibbons (copied in on this
e-mail) with all correspondence you have with the council. She doesn't need
anything arranging meetings etc — it is basically material discussions — where



you have sent information or requested information. Please cc me in on your
response.

I’'m assuming that most of this communication will have been through J&L
Gibbons as the agent and lead consultant, but Josh, | think you did have some
direct communication with Mortimer, and there may be other things I'm not
aware of.

Nick, I'm assuming your correspondence will be limited to your formal letters —
we probably have these but for completeness could you send us what you have
sent.

Finally, could you all advise Fran and me of a likely date when you'll be able to
get this to me please?

Thanks

Alex
Alex Sydney | Head of Investment & Involvement

24 Brooklands Avenue | Cambridge | CB2 8BU

Direct Line: 01223 582727
Mob: 07722 984198

www.english-heritage.org.uk
WWW. f k.com/englishheri

www.twitter.com/EnglishHeritage

English Heritage cares for over 400 historic monuments, buildings and sites -
from world famous prehistoric sites to grand medieval castles, from Roman forts
on the edges of empire to cold war bunkers. Through these we bring the story of
England to life for over 10 million visitors each year.

The English Heritage Trust is a charity, no. 1140351, and a company, no.
07447221, registered in England.

This e-mail (and any attachments) is confidential and may contain personal views which are not
the views of English Heritage unless specifically stated. If you have received it in error, please
delete it from your system and notify the sender immediately. Do not use, copy or disclose the
information in any way nor act in reliance on it. Any information sent to English Heritage may
become publicly available.



